Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Freisleben	08/19/2008
Alexander Dittrich	08/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KG, COBURG	
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50	
City:	Coburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-96450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12224260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62535/MEG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Garscia

Total Attachments: 1

source=62535assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0585

CH \$40.0

500659873

Docket No.: 62535/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned, (1) Bernd Freisleben and Alexan	adau District	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND		
(2) BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GN		
having a place of business at	WIDTH & CO. NG, COBORG	
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-5	0 D-96450 Coburg Gormany	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title and interest in and	to any and all improvements
	NG A BELT HAND-OVER DEVICE	
which application executed on even of	date herewith or	
was	(CHRISTIE, PA	RKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):	; <u>7068, Pasaden</u>	<u>a, CA 91109-7068</u>) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): August 22	, 2008 , authorized to in	nsert in (b) the specified data
Application No.: 12/224,2	; when known.	
extensions, divisions, reissues, substand the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvemen. It is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to sa designee. Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall protection as provided herein.	international conventions for the protests. ed that the Commissioner of Patenaid ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its ser agreed that, when requested, woundersigned will execute all divisions; execute all rightful other papers.	ts issue any and all of said successors in interest or its without charge to but at the onal, continuing, substitute, and generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE /	DATE
Bernd Freisleben	x Dand Car	x 08/08/19
Alexander Dittrich	XA ON	× 08/08/19 × 15/08/08
witnesses: Lielouha		
Siffe		
AAM PAS805422 1.*.07/23/09 4-45 DBs		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0586